By participating in 'On Your Doorstep', you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- Provide accurate and up-to-date information about your business, including offerings, pricing, and availability.
- Ensure that all descriptions, images, and promotional materials provided for marketing purposes are accurate, truthful, and representative of your offerings.
- Visit Isle of Man is not responsible for any loss of income as a result of any business participating in the 'On Your Doorstep' initiative.
- Visit Isle of Man is not responsible for the booking process of each activity or attraction as each booking will be made directly between the consumer and the participating business.
- Participating businesses have the right to withdraw any offer at any time but must inform Visit Isle of Man as soon as they choose to.
- Participating businesses are encouraged to create a bespoke offer or incentive, however,
 Visit Isle of Man reserves the right as to whether to include the offer or incentive in the
 'On Your Doorstep' campaign.
- Visit Isle of Man takes no responsibility of managing of the booking process, this is the responsibility of the participating business.
- The On Your Doorstep Scheme is a promotional initiative organised by Visit Isle of Man to showcase various activities and attractions available on the Isle of Man. Visit Isle of Man will market and promote the Scheme, providing information to visitors and potential customers about participating businesses and their offerings. However, Visit Isle of Man is is not responsible for the operation, quality, safety, or any issues arising from individual activities or attractions offered by participating businesses.
- Participating businesses must be registered and operating businesses on the Isle of Man.
- Participating businesses must offer a unique discount or value added for an activity or attraction experience for visitors.
- Participating businesses must comply with all laws, regulations, and safety standards applicable to your business operation.
- Participating businesses are solely responsible for the operation of your business and the offerings provided under the Scheme. This includes ensuring the quality, safety, legality, and appropriate insurance coverage for all activities or attractions offered.
- Visit Isle of Man reserves the right to terminate your participation in the Scheme at any time, without prior notice.
- Visit Isle of Man reserves the right to modify or update these Terms at any time. Such changes will be communicated to you in writing or via the Visit Isle of Man website.

